ORIGINAL

FRIEND, HUDAK & HARRIS, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUITE 1450 THREE RAVINIA DRIVE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346-2117

> (770) 399-9500 FACSIMILE (770) 395-0000 EMAIL: fh2@fh2.com

December 9, 2004

Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward reposit information to Records,

of person who forwarded check:

2003

18464 50. R (64

12.50 P

5.50I

RT

K\$ 50- R(03

12-9-04

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

512010172004

512 DEC 172004

EPOSIT DATE

DEPOSIT

DATE

Blanca Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Re: Compliance Investigation of InterCept Communications Technologies, Inc. for Apparent Violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, Docket No. 040908-TI

Dear Ms. Bayo:

We are counsel for InterCept Communications Technologies, Inc. ("InterCept"). InterCept is a Georgia corporation headquartered at 3150 Holcomb Bridge Road, Suite 200, Norcross, Georgia 30071. InterCept was issued certificate number 7282 by the Florida Public Service Commission (the "Commission") to provide interexchange telecommunications services in Florida in Docket No. 990659 (the "IXC Certificate").

In accordance with Section 364.336 of the Florida Statutes, InterCept hereby submits its 2003 and 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee returns and associated fees, including applicable statutory penalties and interest.

CTR _

OTH

ECR Enclosed are the original and sixteen (16) copies of this letter. Please file the letter in your usual fashion and return one (1) file-stamped copy to us in the enclosed, pre-addressed GCL envelope.

- OPC _____ NOISSIWWOO
- MMS _____ NOISSIWWUU

OF DEC 12 6W 1: 53 ADR

SEC _____OSLE (JECENEDE)

ES OF WE OF DED TO

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

13194 DEC 153

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK